One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood. MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700    Fax: 617/326-8703
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

7
AD9632
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model  Range Description Option*
AD9631AN –40C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD9631AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD9631(SMD) –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-8
AD9631-EB Evaluation
 Board
AD9632AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD9632AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD9632-EB Evaluation
 Board
*N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; R= SOIC (Small Outline Integrated Circuit).
AD9631/AD9632
REV. A –4–
RF
+VS
PULSE
GENERATOR
RL = 100Ω
–VS
VIN
VOUT
0.1µF
10µF
AD9631
3
2
7
6
0.1µF
10µF
4
TR/TF = 350ps
130Ω
RT
49.9Ω
Figure 3. Noninverting Configuration, G = +1
  Figure 4. Large Signal Transient Response; VO = 4 V p-p,
  G = +1, RF = 250 Ω
          Figure 5. Small Signal Transient Response;
          VO = 400 mV p-p, G = +1, RF = 140 Ω
100Ω
+VS
–VS
0.1µF
10µF
AD9631
3
2
7
6
0.1µF
10µF
4
130Ω
RT
49.9Ω
RF
RL = 100Ω
VOUT
TR/TF = 350ps
PULSE
GENERATOR
VIN
Figure 6. Inverting Configuration, G = –1
  Figure 7. Large Signal Transient Response; VO = 4 V p-p,
  G = –1, RF = RIN = 267 Ω
             Figure 8. Small Signal Transient Response;
             VO = 400 mV  p-p, G = –1, RF = RIN = 267 Ω